

Announcement of the Office of Academic Support and Services Subject: Allowing Public or Stakeholder Participation in the Operations of the Office of Academic Support and Services

## .....

To ensure that the operations of the Office of Academic Support and Services adhere to the principles of good governance, the Office establishes a policy to allow public or stakeholder participation in the university's operations. This is one method to build confidence among internal personnel and the general public.

By the resolution of the Administrative Committee of the Office of Academic Support and Services in its 6/2023 meeting on September 22, 2023, the Office announces its policy on allowing public or stakeholder participation in its operations, defining the following key guidelines:

1. The Faculty/Office Committee must include two external experts from outside the university as committee members, selected through a recruitment process by the respective faculty, college, office, or institute.

2. The qualifications, prohibitions, number, methods, procedures, and recruitment of external experts as committee members on the Faculty/College/Office/Institute Committees shall comply with Sisaket Rajabhat University's Regulation on Faculty/College/Office/Center or Equivalent Academic Unit Committees B.E. 2560 (2017).

3. When an external expert committee member's term ends for any reason, the Director of the respective Faculty/College/Office shall promptly report the vacancy to the President. The President shall then appoint a committee to recruit a new external expert member to join the Faculty/College/Office Committee, allowing external participation, opinions, and decision-making in that academic unit's operations.

This announcement is hereby issued for general acknowledgment.

Announced on September 22, 2023

Athichest B.

(Assistant Professor Athichart Boonyotying) Director of the Office of Academic Support and Services